



**SOUTHERN LEYTE STATE UNIVERSITY
SOGOD, SOUTHERN LEYTE**

Project: IMPROVEMENT OF COMPUTER LABORATORY ROOM AT MULTIMEDIA BUILDING
Location: SLSU-MAIN, SOGOD CAMPUS, SOGOD, SOUTHERN LEYTE
Owner: SOUTHERN LEYTE STATE UNIVERSITY

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION/MATERIALS	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL
1.00	Masonry Works				
	CHB 4"	40	pcs.	23.00	920.00
	Portland Cement, 40 kg.	5	bags	285.00	1,425.00
	Washed sand	1	cu.m.	1,700.00	1,700.00
	10 mmØ Steel Bars Structural Grade 33	4	pcs.	175.00	700.00
	#16 Tie Wire	1	kg	85.00	85.00
2.00	Door & Windows				
	Swing Glass Door (0.90m. x 2.10m.) 1 3/4" x 4" Anodized Frame, concealed heavy duty door closer with complete fittings & Accessories including	1	set	13,500.00	13,500.00
	1 3/4" x 4" Anodized Frame & Jamb Sliding Window, using 1/4" thick Clear Glass (W-1.60m. x H-1.50m.) with complete fittings & Accessories including installation.	1	set	12,480.00	12,480.00
3.00	Tile Works				
	Portland cement 40 kg.	57	bags	285.00	16,245.00
	Fine sand	6	cu m	1,600.00	9,600.00
	0.60m x 0.60m (Polished Floor Tiles)	220	pcs.	210.00	46,200.00
	Powerbond	15	gls.	1,450.00	21,750.00
	Cutting Disc 4" (for concrete)	4	pcs.	225.00	900.00
	Cutting Disc 4" (for steel)	10	pcs.	125.00	1,250.00
	ABC grout (2kls/bag)	4	bags	175.00	700.00
4.00	Painting Works				
	Quick Dry Enamel Paint, Gloss	4	gals.	770.00	3,080.00
	Flatwall Enamel Paint	2	gals.	813.00	1,626.00
	Acrylic Latex Paint, Gloss	4	gals.	848.00	3,392.00
	Acrytex Primer	2	gals.	1,130.00	2,260.00
	Acrytex Cast	1	gal.	1,050.00	1,050.00
	Acrytex Reducer	1	gal.	1,260.00	1,260.00
	Paint Thinner	1	gal	250.00	250.00
	Sand Paper #120	15	pcs.	65.00	975.00
	Roller Brush 8"	4	pcs.	125.00	500.00
	Paint Brush 4"	3	pcs.	44.00	132.00
	Paint Brush 2"	3	pcs.	38.00	114.00
5.00	Electrical Works				
	Panel board, 100 AT, 2P, 8 holes (bolt-on type Center Main)	1	unit	14,000.00	14,000.00
	Circuit breaker, 100 AT, 2P (bolt-on type Main breaker)	1	pcs.	2,050.00	2,050.00
	Circuit breaker, 40 AT, 2P (bolt-on type)	2	pcs.	555.00	1,110.00
	Circuit breaker, 20 AT, 2P (bolt-on type)	3	pcs.	530.00	1,590.00
	Circuit breaker, 15 AT, 2P (bolt-on type)	1	pc.	295.00	295.00
	Safety circuit breaker surface type, 40 AT	2	sets.	1,300.00	2,600.00
	3.5 mm², THHN Wire (Stranded)	2	boxes	5,960.00	11,920.00
	8.0 mm², THHN Wire (Stranded)	1	boxes	10,080.00	10,080.00
	6.0 mm², THHN Wire (Stranded)	20	mtrs	180.00	3,600.00
	Convenience Outlet 3-Gang, Flush Type "Wide series"	35	sets	295.00	10,325.00
	Tox /w Screw #2	120	pcs	2.50	300.00
	PVC Utility box, 2"x4"	35	pcs.	45.00	1,575.00
	PVC Conduit pipe, 1/2 in. dia.	35	length	150.00	5,250.00
	PVC Conduit pipe, 1/2 in. dia.	10	length	180.00	1,800.00
	PVC Junction box /cover, 4"x4"	4	pcs.	58.00	232.00
	Electrical Tape (big)	6	rolls	85.00	510.00

Total Material cost

209,331.00

I Material Cost	209,331.00
II Labor Cost (40% of MC)	83,732.40
III Labor for Removal of existing platform (9% of MC)	18,839.79

TOTAL PROJECT COST

311,903.19

Prepared by:

ENGR. ROBERTO B. PARANAS
Head, General Services Office

Noted by:

MR. LEO A. OMAMALIN, CPA
OIC, Chief Administrative Officer

TILE DESIGN FOR FLOORING AT COMPUTER LABORATORY IN THE MMC BUILDING



INSIDE VIEW OF THE COMPUTER LABORATORY AT MMC BUILDING



